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15.1 Federal and provincial government expenditures 

Provincial government expenditures, 1982' 

Man. Sask. Alta. 

on culture 

BC 

(thousand dollars) (concluded) 

YT2 NWT^ Canada 

Performing arts 
Visual arts 
Literary arts 
Crafts 
Museums 
Public archives 
Libraries'* 
Heritage resources 
Film 
Broadcasting 
Multiculturalism/ethnic 

organizations 
Sound recording 
Community programs 
Other 

1,889 
257 
100 

— 4,898 
648 

11,318 
981 
783 
813 

1,203 

— 793 
2,999 

921 
77 
86 
49 

2,397 
719 

18,075 
1,806 
2,639 

— 
352 

— 837 
1,751 

11,835 
1,937 

442 

— 9,903 
892 

38,082 
4,138 

193 
14,056 

1,437 

— 822 
2,772 

4,017 
840 
164 

19 
6,112 
1,368 

52,768 
8,605 

557 
752 

236 

— 617 
4,360 

— 
— — 
— — 781 

1,025 
1,087 

— — 
— 
— 
— 147 

68,169 
10,612 
6,489 
2,760 

93,350 
10,376 

386,999 
60,730 
11,083 

103,866 

5,694 
205 

7,633 
41,780 

26,682 29,709 86,509 80,415 3,040 1,610 

'Fiscal year ending Mar. 31, each year. 
^Data were collected from the Public Accounts. 
'Includes expenditures of the Quebec ministry of cultural affairs. Radio Quebec, and expenditures on libraries. 
''Estimated figures. 

15.2 Support to the arts, by the Canada Council, 1973-74 to 1982-83 (thousand dollars) 

Discipline 

Dance 
Music and opera 
Theatre 
Visual arts and photography 
Film, video and audio and 

performance art 
Writing, pubhshing and translation 
Other disciplines 

Art bank purchases 

Explorations program 

Touring office grants 

Total 

Dance 
Music and opera 
Theatre 
Visual arts and photography 
Film, video and audio and 

performance art 
Writing, publishing and translation 
Other disciphnes 

Art bank purchases 

Explorations program 

Touring office grants 

Total 

1973-74 

1,976 
4,764 
4,358 
2,059 

882 
2,691 

791 

1,000 

465 

18,986 

1978-79 

4,050 
9,784 
8,950 
4,122 

1,721 
7,563 

219 

758 

1,461 

2,446 

41,074 

1974-75 

2,304 
5,504 
4,805 
2,542 

1,278 
3,343 

800 

1,026 

809 

22,411 

1979-80 

4,602 
9,726 
9,535 
4,441 

1,887 
7,083 

283 

610 

1,407 

2,221 

41,795 

1975-76 

4,119 
6,964 
7,235 
3,015 

1,332 
5,208 

1 

756 

1,232 

1,200 

31,062 

1980-81 

5,166 
10,386 
10,107 
4,627 

1,949 
7,027 

401 

644 

1,425 

1,961 

43,693 

1976-77 

2,569 
7,733 
7,818 
3,633 

1,531 
5,845 

755 

1,294 

2,027 

33,205 

1981-82 

6,319 
11,490 
11,551 
5,783 

2,493 
8,580 

454 

647 

1,671 

2,569 

51,557 

1977-78 

3,842 
8,012 
9,464 
3,884 

1,662 
6,585 

95 

693 

1,386 

2,192 

37,815 

1982-83 

7,752 
12,986 
13,444 
6,495 

3,018 
9,791 

548 

1,021 

1,340 

3,154 

59,549 


