15.1 Federal and provincial government expenditures on culture (thousand dollars) (concluded)

	Provincial government expenditures, 1982								
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT ²	NWT ²	Canada		
Performing arts	1,889	921	11,835	4,017	-	_	68,169		
Visual arts	257	77	1,937	840	-	-	10,612		
Literary arts	100	86	442	164	_	_	6,489		
Crafts	_	49	_	19	100	-	2,760		
Museums	4,898	2,397	9,903	6,112	-	851	93,350		
Public archives	648	719	892	1,368	781	-	10,376		
Libraries ⁴	11,318	18,075	38,082	52,768	1,025	646	386,999		
Heritage resources	981	1,806	4,138	8,605	1,087		60,730		
Film	783	2,639	193	557		-	11,083		
Broadcasting Multiculturalism/ethnic	813		14,056	752	-	-	103,866		
organizations	1,203	352	1.437	236	_	-	5,694		
Sound recording		_	_	_	-	4-21	205		
Community programs	793	837	822	617	1,545	-	7,633		
Other	2,999	1,751	2,772	4,360	147	113	41,780		
Total	26,682	29,709	86,509	80,415	3,040	1,610	809,746		

¹Fiscal year ending Mar. 31, each year.

²Data were collected from the Public Accounts.

³Includes expenditures of the Quebec ministry of cultural affairs, Radio Québec, and expenditures on libraries.

⁴Estimated figures.

15.2 Support to the arts, by the Canada Council, 1973-74 to 1982-83 (thousand dollars)

Discipline	1973-74	1974-75	1975-76	1976-77	1977-78
Dance	1,976	2,304	4,119	2,569	3,842
Music and opera	4,764	5,504	6,964	7,733	8,012
Theatre	4,358	4,805	7,235	7,818	9,464
Visual arts and photography Film, video and audio and	2,059	2,542	3,015	3,633	3,884
performance art	882	1,278	1.332	1.531	1,662
Writing, publishing and translation	2,691	3,343	5,208	5,845	6,585
Other disciplines	_		1	7.	95
Art bank purchases	791	800	756	755	693
Explorations program	1,000	1,026	1,232	1,294	1,386
Touring office grants	465	809	1,200	2,027	2,192
Total	18,986	22,411	31,062	33,205	37,815
	1978-79	1979-80	1980-81	1981-82	1982-83
Dance	4,050	4,602	5,166	6.319	7,752
Music and opera	9,784	9,726	10,386	11,490	12,986
Theatre	8,950	9,535	10,107	11,551	13,444
Visual arts and photography Film, video and audio and	4,122	4,441	4,627	5,783	6,495
performance art	1,721	1,887	1,949	2,493	3,018
Writing, publishing and translation	7,563	7,083	7,027	8,580	9,791
Other disciplines	219	283	401	454	548
Art bank purchases	758	610	644	647	1,021
Explorations program	1,461	1,407	1,425	1,671	1,340
Touring office grants	2,446	2,221	1,961	2,569	3,154
Total	41,074	41,795	43,693	51,557	59,549